

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5278 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Ramesh Balchand Rathod, Thr. P.o.a., Vijaysing...PETITIONER
Gopichand Rathod And Others**

V/S

**The Additional Commissioner, AmravatiRESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Others**

**ASHOK P. TATHOD for Petitioner
Caveator for R.NO.5 for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th October, 2023

P.C. :

application allowed.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)